FORM **PTO-1595** OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94) REC(

10-13-1999



ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-	TOO ONE FREE BEING HOUSE (ANNE)	
M	10116	
To the Honourable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Daniel Goulet	Name: KANALFLAKT INC.
		Internal Address: P.O. Box 2000
Add	ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	jo jo
		Street Address: 50 Kanalflakt Way
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Bouctouche State: New Brunswick
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>Canada</u> Postal Code: <u>E0A 1G0</u>
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Execution Date: September 28, 1999	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 28, 1999</u>	
	The Title of Level Control on DANCE LICOR	
	The Title of Invention is: RANGE HOOD	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 89/11180	B. Patent No.(s)
/08/ 19		
FC:58	ř.	
		tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: one
	NameLAW_OFFICES OF DAVID P. GORDON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Attention: David P. Gordon	7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41)
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 65 Woods End Road	
	City: Stamford State: Connecticut ZIP: 06905	8. Deposit account number:
	Country: U.S.A. Attorney Docket No.	
		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Gordon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,996 Statement and signature. October 1,1999 Date	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010295 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Goulet, whose full post office address is c/o 50 Kanalflakt Way, P.O. Box 2000, Bouctouche, New Brunswick E0A 1G0, Canada, have invented a RANGE HOOD for which application for a design patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Kanalflakt Inc., whose full post office address is 50 Kanalflakt Way, P.O. Box 2000, Bouctouche, New Brunswick E0A 1G0, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

> Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel Goulet, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Kanalflakt Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Kanalflakt Inc., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Daniel Goulet, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Kanalflakt Inc.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, Daniel Goulet, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

EXECUTED at Government New Removement, Canada, this 25 day of

I. Chistain Martin

, whose full post

office address is to kom Wakt Inc. 180 Box 2000 Box touche, N.B. 2011 160 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Daniel Goulet who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

92234-4 RDF:bw

RECORDED: 10/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010295 FRAME: 0631